The difference between the per share offering price paid by purchasers of our common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our
common stock after this offering constitutes the dilution to purchasers in this offering. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our net
tangible book value, which is our total tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013 was $(38,000), or $(0.00) per share of common stock, based on 22,033,901 shares of our common stock
outstanding.

After giving effect to our sale of 7,450,000 shares of common stock in this offering, at the initial public offering price of $11.00 per share, after deducting the
underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us in connection with this offering, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013
would have been $69.1 million, or $2.34 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value to existing stockholders of $2.34 per share
and an immediate dilution to new investors of $8.66 per share. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price   $11.00

Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2013   (0.00)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   2.34

Net tangible book value per share after this offering   2.34

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 8.66

The following table sets forth, as of September 30, 2013, on an as adjusted basis for this offering, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the
total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by our existing stockholders and to be paid by our new investors purchasing shares of common stock
in this offering, at the initial public offering price of $11.00 per share, before deducting the underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us
in connection with this offering:

Common Stock
Purchased

Total Consideration
(in thousands)

Average
Price Per

Share   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent
Existing stockholders   22,033,901   75%  $ 53,767   40%  $ 2.44
New investors   7,450,000   25   81,950   60   11.00

Total   29,483,901   100%  $135,717   100%  $ 4.60

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock in the offering, the following will occur:

 •  the number of shares of our common stock held by new investors will increase to 8,567,500 or 28% of the total number of shares of our common
stock outstanding after this offering; and

 •  the net tangible book value would be $2.63 per share and the dilution to new investors in this offering would be $8.37 per share.

The foregoing table excludes 3,000,000 shares of our common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2014 Omnibus Incentive Plan, which will be effective

[…]

exercise of options or warrants held by that person. Each holder’s percentage ownership before this offering is based on 22,033,901 shares of common stock
outstanding as of February 1, 2014. Each holder’s percentage ownership after this offering is based on 29,483,901 shares of common stock to be outstanding
immediately after the completion of this offering. The percentages assume no exercise by the underwriters of their option to purchase additional shares.

The amounts below reflect: (1) the purchase of an aggregate of 858,000 shares of our common stock by IBP Investment Holdings, LLC, TCI Holdings, LLC and
IBP Management Holdings, LLC from Cetus II pursuant to the call right, as discussed in additional detail in “Certain Relationships and Related-Party
Transactions—Financing and Recapitalization Transactions” and (2) an in-kind distribution of 382,200 shares of our common stock by IBP Management
Holdings, LLC to its members.

Unless otherwise indicated below, to our knowledge, all persons named in the table have sole voting and investment power with respect to their shares of
common stock.

Name of Beneficial Owner

Shares of Common
Stock Owned Before

this Offering

Shares of Common
Stock Owned After

this Offering
   Number   Percent  Number   Percent
5% Stockholders:
IBP Investment Holdings, LLC (1)   13,971,360   63.4%   13,971,360   47.4%
Cetus Capital II, LLC (2)   4,992,000   22.7%   4,992,000   16.9%
TCI Holdings, LLC (3)   2,666,898   12.1%   2,666,898   9.0%

Directors and Executive Officers:
Jeffrey W. Edwards (4)   14,056,906   63.8%   14,056,906   47.7%
Michael T. Miller (5)   —   —   —   —
Jay P. Elliott   39,741   *   39,741   *
Steven G. Raich (6)   4,992,000   22.7%   4,992,000   16.9%
J. Michael Nixon (3)   2,666,898   12.1%   2,666,898   9.0%
Margot L. Carter   —   —   —   —
Lawrence A. Hilsheimer   —   —   —   —
Janet E. Jackson   —   —   —   —
Michael H. Thomas (7)   —   —   10,000   *

All directors, director nominees and executive officers as a group (9 persons)   21,755,545   98.7%   21,765,545   73.8%

* Denotes less than 1.0% beneficial owner.
(1) IBP Investment Holdings, LLC, or Investment Holdings, is a Delaware member-managed limited liability company. PJAM IBP Holdings, Inc., or PJAM,

an Ohio corporation, and Installed Building Systems, Inc., or Systems, a Delaware corporation, own 41.4% and 36.0%, respectively, of the outstanding
common units

97

Table of Contents

of Investment Holdings. Mr. Edwards, our President, Chief Executive Officer and Chairman, controls PJAM and Systems, and owns certain outstanding
common units of Investment Holdings. Mr. Edwards has sufficient voting and dispositive power to control Investment Holdings. OCM IBP Holdings, Inc.,